Satellite Gallery Opportunity – Thomas, Godley & Grimes

INTRODUCTION- Thomas, Godley & Grimes

Thomas, Godley & Grimes, Lake Norman Lawyers, and Mooresville Arts announce a Call for Artists, to current Members of Mooresville Arts. The selected artwork will be featured, on display and for sale in the office building of Thomas, Godley & Grimes, located in Mooresville, North Carolina.

The offices of Partner Ben Thomas, a Real Estate Attorney, hosts realtors and home buyers on a regular basis. The firm wishes to showcase local art and artists in many locations within the office, including the reception area, conference rooms, offices, and more.

Artists would be featured for four months. All media (with the exception of video media) is eligible for submission.

ELIGIBILITY

This call is open to current Members of Mooresville Arts.

SCOPE OF WORK

Two-dimensional and three-dimensional artwork is acceptable.

- Two-dimensional- Wall art that is medium to extra-large in size, in any medium.
- Three-dimensional- Pottery, glass, wood, metal.

Artwork should be framed and properly prepared for display; work should be wired for hanging. Frames can be minimal. Gallery wrapped canvases (with a depth of at least $1 \frac{1}{2}$) with sides painted and no staples, are also acceptable.

Artwork that is accepted will be on display in various locations within the office. Artists are responsible for the delivery, the installation and the retrieval of accepted items to and from the office in Mooresville, North Carolina.

SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS AND CALENDAR

5-10 digital images of available work can be submitted. Do not submit images of artwork that is not available for display.

o **<u>DIGITAL SUBMISSION DEADLINE</u>**: *Rolling Deadline*. Submissions will be reviewed as they are received.

Digital images must be submitted to Mooresville Arts at info@mooresvillearts.org Artists MUST include their name and «TGG Lawyers Art Submission» in the email subject line (ie John Smith «TGG Art Submission»).

Include the following with each submission:

- Digital Image of the artwork (please include artist name and title in the image name)
- Artwork Information (artwork title, medium, artwork dimensions)
- Artist Contact Information (artist name, address, telephone number, email)
- ARTIST NOTIFICATION: Artists will receive notification if their work is accepted or not accepted for this opportunity.
- **DELIVERY OF ACCEPTED ARTWORK**: TBD; artists will be notified of a few options for dates and times.

SALE OF ARTWORK

A representative of Thomas, Godley & Grimes and a representative of Mooresville Arts will coordinate the sale of artwork. Mooresville Arts will assess a 30% commission on any artwork sold; TGG does not receive any portion of the sale of artwork. Payment to the artist will occur within 30 days of the sale.

SELECTION CRITERIA AND PROCESS

Artwork will be selected by a representative of Mooresville Arts and/or a representative of Thomas, Godley & Grimes. Mooresville Arts and Thomas, Godley & Grimes reserve the right not to select any of the applicants.

After initial review of digital submissions, artists *may* be asked to provide art in person for final selection. Artists whose work is selected for final review will be notified. If applicable, the final review will be held on a Date TBD at the Mooresville Arts location, 103 West Center Avenue, Mooresville, NC 28115.

LIMITATIONS

No artwork with nudity, or artwork political in nature, or work deemed inappropriate or in bad taste will be accepted.

HOLD-HARMLESS AGREEMENT

Any artist wishing to display in this space accepts liability as his/her own risk; Thomas, Godley & Grimes and Mooresville Arts will not be responsible for any damage, theft, etc. A hold harmless agreement will need to be signed by accepted artists.

ABOUT THOMAS, GODLEY & GRIMES

Thomas, Godley & Grimes has been a staple for legal services in the Mooresville and surrounding area for over 30 years. With a vast array of practice areas, TGG welcomes thousands of people from a variety of backgrounds to their office every year. Thomas, Godley & Grimes helps people close on their real estate transactions, families move forward with legal matters, folks recover insurance claims after being injured, businesses protect themselves from legal trouble, and much more. The attorneys at Thomas, Godley & Grimes focus their legal practice into specific matters rather than stretch themselves thin by practicing multiple areas of law. This benefits their clients because they can trust that their attorneys will be knowledgeable and up to date with the specific laws that surround their matter.

With a strong community connection and a passion for helping local business, Thomas, Godley & Grimes enjoys giving back and staying active in the local community. A recent passion project found the law firm sponsoring a Habitat for Humanity House to offer sustainable and affordable housing to a local family in need. Real Estate attorney, Ben Thomas, fell in love with the project and made it out every weekend of the 13-week project to volunteer his time and sweat. Now the family of six is able to live in a house that will allow the children to thrive and the family to improve their quality of life. <u>https://www.tgglawyers.com</u>

ABOUT MOORESVILLE ARTS

Mooresville Arts is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization that supports local artists and has a current membership of just under 200. The mission of Mooresville Arts is to be an advocate for the artist and to serve as an artistic and cultural resource for the Mooresville and Lake Norman community. Mooresville Arts is associated with the Iredell Arts Council and supported in part by the Grassroots Art Program of the North Carolina Arts Council.

www.mooresvillearts.org

CONTACT INFORMATION

Please contact Mooresville Arts for any specific questions pertaining to artwork details, submissions and general preparation.

Email: info@mooresvillearts.org